UNOFFICIAL COMPONE 02 001 Page 1 of 3
1999-12-16 10:16:50
Cook County Recorder 25.50



## ABOVE SPACE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

## RELEASE OF MGC TGAGE OR TRUST DEED BY CORPORATION

CHL Loan # 5727895

## KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS

That Countrywide Home Loans, Inc. (fka Countrywide F	unding Composition) D.D.A. Americala William 1. 1. 1.
College Wide Home Louis, me. (IKA Countrywide I	anding Corporation) D.B.A America's Wholesale Lender
of the County of Ventura and State of California for and	in consideration of one dollar, and for other good and
valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby ack	mowie uged, do hereby remise, release, convey and quit-
claim unto:	<b>4</b> /2

Name(s):	CARLOS BRADLEY
	JILL C. BRADLEY
	F.J.N. 17343120810000
Property	3650 S. KING DRIVE
Address:	CHICAGO, IL 60653
	and assigns, all the right, title interest, claim, or demand whatevever it may have
acquired in through or b	and assigns, an the right, thie interest, claim, or demand what ever it may have
of Cook county in the St	y a certain mortgage bearing the date 07/27/1998 and recorded in the Recorder's Office
09715602 to the marries	ate of Illinois in Book N/A of Official Records Page N/A as Document Nur iver
<u>98/13602</u> , to the premise	s therein described as situated in the County of Cook, State of Illinois as relicus, to wit:
Legal as attached	
together with all the appu	rtenances and privileges thereunto belong or appertaining.
11777 1770	
WITNESS my hand and s	eal this 22 day of November, 1999.
	Return to the Control of the Control
	Countrywide Home Loans, Inc. (fka Countrywide (SEAL)
	Funding Corporation) D.B.A America's
	Wholesale Lender
	(SEAL)
	Deanna Burns
	Assistant Secretary

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
	)
COUNTY OF VENTURA	)

I, R. Icela Lopez a notary public in and for the said County, in the state aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Deanna Burns, Assistant Secretary, personally known to me to be the same person whose name subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this way in person, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as a free and voluntary not, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and official seal, this 22 day of November, 1999.

R. Icela Lopez Note y public

Commission expires 12/10/2002

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OF DEEDS IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

Mail Recorded Satisfaction To:

CARLOS BRADLEY
3650 S KING DR
CHICAGO IL 60653

Countrywide Home Loans, Inc

Prepared By:

CTC Real Estate Services 1800 Tapo Canyon Road, MSN SV2-88 Simi Valley, CA 93063 R, ICELA LOPEZ
Commission # 1204418
Notary Public — California
Ventura County
My Comm. Expires Dec 10, 2007

Policy No.:

50134659

Date of Policy: August 13, 1998

Amount of Insurance: \$165,000.00

1. Name of Insured:

Americas Wholesale Lender

2. The estate or interest in the land described or referred to in this Schedule and which is encumbered by the insured mortgage is a fee simple (if other, specify same) and is, at the effective date hereof vested in:

Carlos Bradley and Jill C. Bradley, his wife

3. The Mortgage, herein referred to as the insured mortgage, and the assignments thereof, if any are described as follows:

Mortgage dated July 27, 1998, and recorded August 13, 1998, as Document No. 98715602, executed by Carlos Bradley and Jill C. Bradley, husband and wife and given to Americas Wholesale Lender to secure a note in the amount of \$165,000.00 and such other sums as provided therein.

4. The land referred to in this policy is described as follows:

Lot 2 in D. Harry Nammer's Subdivision of West 165 feet of the East 330 feet of the South 205 feet (except the South 33 feet thereof) of the South 1/4 of the South East 1/4 of the North east 1/4 of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 34, Township 39 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, (except from said Lot that part thereof taken or used for alley purposes), in Cook County, Illinois.

PERMANENT INDEX NUMBER: 17-34-312-081-0000 ISSUED BY:

Joseph J. Cecala, Jr. 180 N. LaSalle Street Suite 2500 Chicago, Illinois 60601 312-372-2209

Member No.

OMC

2785

10112791

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY